C080
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
DL Series - Solid Carbide Mini Bars....................................................
DE Series - Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars.....................................
ETU Series - Solid Carbide Endmills, Short Total Length.................
ETW Series - Solid Carbide Slitting Saws..........................................
SAKG Series - Indexable Mini Turning Tools.....................................
C081

Bore Dia.
DLGBR17101010U 1.7 10 50 1.00 0.50 4 1.0 4.1
DLGBR17101510U 1.7 10 50 1.50 0.75 4 1.0 4.1
DLGBR23151012U 2.3 15 50 1.00 0.50 5 1.2 5.1
DLGBR23151512U 2.3 15 50 1.50 0.75 5 1.2 5.1
DLGBR23152012U 2.3 15 50 2.00 1.00 5 1.2 5.1
DLGBR28151016U 2.8 15 50 1.00 0.50 6 1.6 6.1
DLGBR28151516U 2.8 15 50 1.50 0.75 6 1.6 6.1
DLGBR28152016U 2.8 15 50 2.00 1.00 6 1.6 6.1
✽ For left hand tools specify DLGBL instead of DLGBR.
DL Solid Carbide Mini Bars - Internal Face Grooving
C086
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F L1 L W R D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DLFSR18150712U 1.8 15 50 0.75 0.1 4 1.2 4
DLFSR18151015U 1.8 15 50 1.00 0.1 4 1.5 4
DLFSR18151526U 1.8 15 50 1.50 0.1 4 2.6 4
DLFSR23220712U 2.3 22 50 0.75 0.1 6 1.2 5
DLFSR23221015U 2.3 22 50 1.00 0.1 6 1.5 5
DLFSR23221525U 2.3 22 50 1.50 0.1 6 2.5 5
DLFSR23222036U 2.3 22 50 2.00 0.1 6 3.6 5
DLFSR28221015U 2.8 22 50 1.00 0.1 6 1.5 6
DLFSR28221525U 2.8 22 50 1.50 0.1 6 2.5 6
DLFSR28222030U 2.8 22 50 2.00 0.1 6 3.0 6
DLFSR28222546U 2.8 22 50 2.50 0.1 6 4.6 6
✽ For left hand tools specify DLFSL instead of DLFSR.
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
DL Solid Carbide Mini Bars - Internal Face R Grooving
C087
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F L1 L W R D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DLFBR18150512U 1.8 15 50 1.0 0.50 4 1.2 4
DLFBR18150715U 1.8 15 50 1.5 0.75 4 1.5 4
DLFBR23220512U 2.3 22 50 1.0 0.50 6 1.2 5
DLFBR23220715U 2.3 22 50 1.5 0.75 6 1.5 5
DLFBR23221025U 2.3 22 50 2.0 1.00 6 2.5 5
DLFBR28220715U 2.8 22 50 1.5 0.75 6 1.5 6
DLFBR28221025U 2.8 22 50 2.0 1.00 6 2.5 6
✽ For left hand tools specify DLFBL instead of DLFBR.
DL Solid Carbide Mini Bars - Internal Thread (ISO Metric 60°)
C088
Order No. F Pitch L1 W L D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DLTSR05010360U 1.4 0.50 10 0.062 39 3 0.33 3.2
DLTSR07010360U 1.4 0.70 10 0.087 39 3 0.46 3.2
DLTSR07510360U 1.4 0.75 10 0.093 39 3 0.49 3.2
DLTSR05010460U 1.8 0.50 10 0.062 50 4 0.33 4.1
DLTSR07510460U 1.8 0.75 10 0.093 50 4 0.49 4.1
DLTSR08010460U 1.8 0.80 10 0.100 50 4 0.52 4.1
DLTSR10010560U 2.2 1.00 10 0.125 50 5 0.65 4.9
DLTSR05015660U 2.6 0.50 15 0.062 50 6 0.33 5.9
DLTSR07515660U 2.6 0.75 15 0.093 50 6 0.49 5.9
DLTSR10015660U 2.6 1.00 15 0.125 50 6 0.65 5.9
DLTSR12522660U 2.8 1.25 22 0.156 50 6 0.81 6.1
Tolerance class : 6H
✽ For left hand tools specify DLTSL instead of DLTSR.
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
DL Solid Carbide Mini Bars - Internal Multipurpose Thread (ISO Metric 60°)
C089
Tolerance class : 6H
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F Pitch L1 W L D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DLTMR04508360U 1.0 0.45 ~ 0.70 8 0.056 50 3 0.5 2.6
DLTMR07015360U 1.4 0.70 ~ 1.00 15 0.087 50 3 0.7 3.2
DLTMR08015460U 1.8 0.80 ~ 1.00 15 0.100 50 4 0.7 4.1
DLTMR10015560U 2.3 1.00 ~ 1.25 15 0.125 50 5 0.8 5.1
DLTMR10015660U 2.6 1.00 ~ 1.50 15 0.125 50 6 1.0 6.0
DLTMR10018860U 3.6 1.00 ~ 1.75 18 0.125 60 8 1.4 8.0
DLTMR10018160U 4.6 1.00 ~ 2.00 18 0.125 75 10 1.8 10.0
✽ For left hand tools specify DLTML instead of DLTMR.
DL Solid Carbide Mini Bars - Sleeves
Order No. d D L H M
DLS0316100 3 16 100 14 M4

DEBSR18281022U 1.8 28 44.5 0.10 4 0.8 4.0
DEBSR23152022U 2.3 15 31.5 0.20 6 1.0 5.0
DEBSR23252022U 2.3 25 41.5 0.20 6 1.0 5.0
DEBSR23302022U 2.3 30 46.5 0.20 6 1.0 5.0
DEBSR28182022U 2.8 18 34.5 0.20 6 1.2 6.0
DEBSR28302022U 2.8 30 46.5 0.20 6 1.2 6.0
DEBSR28422022U 2.8 42 58.5 0.20 6 1.2 6.0
✽ For left hand tools specify DEBSL instead of DEBSR.
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Internal Grooving
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
C094
Order No. F L1 L
(±0.05mm)
W R D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DEGSR17101010U 1.7 10 26.5 1.00 0.1 4 1.0 4.1
DEGSR17101510U 1.7 10 26.5 1.50 0.1 4 1.0 4.1
DEGSR23101012U 2.3 10 26.5 1.00 0.1 5 1.2 5.1
DEGSR23101512U 2.3 10 26.5 1.50 0.1 5 1.2 5.1
DEGSR23102012U 2.3 10 26.5 2.00 0.1 5 1.2 5.1
DEGSR28201014U 2.8 20 36.5 1.00 0.1 6 1.4 6.1
DEGSR28201514U 2.8 20 36.5 1.50 0.1 6 1.4 6.1
DEGSR28202014U 2.8 20 36.5 2.00 0.1 6 1.4 6.1
✽ For left hand tools specify DEGSL instead of DEGSR.
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Internal R Grooving
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
C095
Order No. F L1 L
(±0.05mm)
W R D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DEGBR17101010U 1.7 10 26.5 1.00 0.50 4 1.0 4.1
DEGBR17101510U 1.7 10 26.5 1.50 0.75 4 1.0 4.1
DEGBR23151012U 2.3 15 31.5 1.00 0.50 5 1.2 5.1
DEGBR23151512U 2.3 15 31.5 1.50 0.75 5 1.2 5.1
DEGBR23152012U 2.3 15 31.5 2.00 1.00 5 1.2 5.1
DEGBR28151016U 2.8 15 31.5 1.00 0.50 6 1.6 6.1
DEGBR28151516U 2.8 15 31.5 1.50 0.75 6 1.6 6.1
DEGBR28152016U 2.8 15 31.5 2.00 1.00 6 1.6 6.1
✽ For left hand tools specify DEGBL instead of DEGBR.
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Internal Face Grooving
C096
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F L1 L
(±0.05mm)
W R D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DEFSR18150712U 1.8 15 31.5 0.75 0.1 4 1.2 4
DEFSR18151015U 1.8 15 31.5 1.00 0.1 4 1.5 4
DEFSR18151526U 1.8 15 31.5 1.50 0.1 4 2.6 4
DEFSR23220712U 2.3 22 38.5 0.75 0.1 6 1.2 5
DEFSR23221015U 2.3 22 38.5 1.00 0.1 6 1.5 5
DEFSR23221525U 2.3 22 38.5 1.50 0.1 6 2.5 5
DEFSR23222036U 2.3 22 38.5 2.00 0.1 6 3.6 5
DEFSR28221015U 2.8 22 38.5 1.00 0.1 6 1.5 6
DEFSR28221525U 2.8 22 38.5 1.50 0.1 6 2.5 6
DEFSR28222030U 2.8 22 38.5 2.00 0.1 6 3.0 6
DEFSR28222546U 2.8 22 38.5 2.50 0.1 6 4.6 6
✽ For left hand tools specify DEFSL instead of DEFSR.
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Internal Face R Grooving
C097
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F L1 L
(±0.05mm)
W R D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DEFBR18150512U 1.8 15 31.5 1.0 0.50 4 1.2 4
DEFBR18150715U 1.8 15 31.5 1.5 0.75 4 1.5 4
DEFBR23220512U 2.3 22 38.5 1.0 0.50 6 1.2 5
DEFBR23220715U 2.3 22 38.5 1.5 0.75 6 1.5 5
DEFBR23221025U 2.3 22 38.5 2.0 1.00 6 2.5 5
DEFBR28220715U 2.8 22 38.5 1.5 0.75 6 1.5 6
DEFBR28221025U 2.8 22 38.5 2.0 1.00 6 2.5 6
✽ For left hand tools specify DEFBL instead of DEFBR.
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Internal Thread (ISO Metric 60°)
C098
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F Pitch L1 W L
(±0.05mm)
D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DETSR05010360U 1.4 0.50 10 0.062 26.5 3 0.33 3.2
DETSR07010360U 1.4 0.70 10 0.087 26.5 3 0.46 3.2
DETSR07510360U 1.4 0.75 10 0.093 26.5 3 0.49 3.2
DETSR05010460U 1.8 0.50 10 0.062 26.5 4 0.33 4.1
DETSR07510460U 1.8 0.75 10 0.093 26.5 4 0.49 4.1
DETSR08010460U 1.8 0.80 10 0.100 26.5 4 0.52 4.1
DETSR10010560U 2.2 1.00 10 0.125 26.5 5 0.65 4.9
DETSR05015660U 2.6 0.50 15 0.062 31.5 6 0.33 5.9
DETSR07515660U 2.6 0.75 15 0.093 31.5 6 0.49 5.9
DETSR10015660U 2.6 1.00 15 0.125 31.5 6 0.65 5.9
DETSR12522660U 2.8 1.25 22 0.156 38.5 6 0.81 6.1
Tolerance class : 6H
✽ For left hand tools specify DETSL instead of DETSR.
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Internal Multipurpose Thread (ISO Metric 60°)
C099
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. F Pitch L1 W L
(±0.05mm)
D H Min.
Bore Dia.
DETMR04508360U 1.0 0.45 ~ 0.70 8 0.056 24.5 3 0.5 2.6
DETMR07015360U 1.4 0.70 ~ 1.00 15 0.087 31.5 3 0.7 3.2
DETMR08015460U 1.8 0.80 ~ 1.00 15 0.100 31.5 4 0.7 4.1
DETMR10015560U 2.3 1.00 ~ 1.25 15 0.125 31.5 5 0.8 5.1
DETMR10015660U 2.6 1.00 ~ 1.50 15 0.125 31.5 6 1.0 6.0
Tolerance class : 6H
✽ For left hand tools specify DETML instead of DETMR.
DE Solid Carbide Modular Mini Bars - Double Sizes Sleeves
C100

C102
ETU Series - Solid Endmills for Automatic Lathe
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. Dia
(d)
CL
(L1)
OAL
(L)
Shank
(D)
Flutes
(F) Coating Fig
ETSSC401000U 1.0 1.0 40 6 4 UNICO 1
ETSSC401500U 1.5 1.5 40 6 4 UNICO 1
ETSSC402000U 2.0 2.0 40 6 4 UNICO 1
ETSSC402500U 2.5 2.5 40 6 4 UNICO 1
ETSSC403000U 3.0 3.0 40 6 4 UNICO 1
ETSSC404000U 4.0 4.0 40 6 4 UNICO 2
ETSSC405000U 5.0 5.0 40 6 4 UNICO 2
ETSSC406000U 6.0 6.0 40 6 4 UNICO 2
ETSSC408000U 8.0 8.0 40 6 4 UNICO 2
ETSSC410000U 10.0 10.0 40 6 4 UNICO 2
ETSSC412000U 12.0 10.0 40 6 4 UNICO 2
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
ETW Series - Carbide Slitting Saws for Automatic Lathe
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
C103
● Suitable for small parts cutting off or slot machining.
● Saw arbor shank from Ø6 ~ Ø10mm.
● Carbide saw diameters from 15 ~ 30mm.
● The slitting saw thickness between 0.15 ~ 2.00mm,
   other size can be customized.
Small Diameter Slitting Saws
C104
ETW Carbide Slitting Saws for Automatic Lathe - Ø15 & Ø20
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. d H D T
ETWSF04015015 15 0.15 5 40
ETWSF04015020 15 0.20 5 40
ETWSF04015025 15 0.25 5 40
ETWSF04015030 15 0.30 5 40
ETWSF04015040 15 0.40 5 40
ETWSF04015050 15 0.50 5 40
ETWSF04015060 15 0.60 5 40
ETWSF04015070 15 0.70 5 40
ETWSF04015080 15 0.80 5 40
ETWSF04015090 15 0.90 5 40
ETWSF04015100 15 1.00 5 40
ETWSF05020015 20 0.15 5 56
ETWSF05020020 20 0.20 5 56
ETWSF05020025 20 0.25 5 56
ETWSF05020030 20 0.30 5 56
ETWSF05020040 20 0.40 5 56
ETWSF05020050 20 0.50 5 56
ETWSF05020060 20 0.60 5 56
ETWSF05020070 20 0.70 5 56
ETWSF05020080 20 0.80 5 56
ETWSF05020090 20 0.90 5 56
ETWSF05020100 20 1.00 5 56
ETWSF05020120 20 1.20 5 56
ETWSF05020150 20 1.50 5 56
* Other diameters make to order.
15X0.15X5.0
40T
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
C105
ETW Carbide Slitting Saws for Automatic Lathe - Ø25
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. d H D T
ETWSF04025015 25 0.15 6 40
ETWSF04025020 25 0.20 6 40
ETWSF04025025 25 0.25 6 40
ETWSF04025030 25 0.30 6 40
ETWSF04025040 25 0.40 6 40
ETWSF04025050 25 0.50 6 40
ETWSF04025060 25 0.60 6 40
ETWSF04025070 25 0.70 6 40
ETWSF04025080 25 0.80 6 40
ETWSF04025090 25 0.90 6 40
ETWSF04025100 25 1.00 6 40
ETWSF04025120 25 1.20 6 40
ETWSF04025150 25 1.50 6 40
ETWSF07025015 25 0.15 6 72
ETWSF07025020 25 0.20 6 72
ETWSF07025025 25 0.25 6 72
ETWSF07025030 25 0.30 6 72
ETWSF07025040 25 0.40 6 72
ETWSF07025050 25 0.50 6 72
ETWSF07025060 25 0.60 6 72
ETWSF07025070 25 0.70 6 72
ETWSF07025080 25 0.80 6 72
ETWSF07025090 25 0.90 6 72
ETWSF07025100 25 1.00 6 72
ETWSF07025120 25 1.20 6 72
ETWSF07025150 25 1.50 6 72
* Other diameters make to order.
25X0.15X6.0
40T
C106
ETW Carbide Slitting Saws for Automatic Lathe - Ø30
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. d H D T
ETWLF05030020 30 0.20 8 56
ETWLF05030025 30 0.25 8 56
ETWLF05030030 30 0.30 8 56
ETWLF05030040 30 0.40 8 56
ETWLF05030050 30 0.50 8 56
ETWLF05030060 30 0.60 8 56
ETWLF05030070 30 0.70 8 56
ETWLF05030080 30 0.80 8 56
ETWLF05030090 30 0.90 8 56
ETWLF05030100 30 1.00 8 56
ETWLF05030110 30 1.10 8 56
ETWLF05030120 30 1.20 8 56
ETWLF05030150 30 1.50 8 56
ETWLF05030200 30 2.00 8 56
* Other diameters make to order.
30X0.2X8.0
56T
Turning
M
ini Turning Tools for A
uto Lathe
C107
ETW Carbide Slitting Saws for Automatic Lathe - Arbors
Mini Turning Tools for Auto Lathe
Order No. d D d1 L1 L2 L L3 L4
ETWSA050065 5 6 10 12 5.2 50 5 3.0
ETWSA050076 5 7 13 16 7.5 60 8.8 4.0
ETWSA060065 6 6 10 12 5.2 50 5.1 3.2
ETWSA060076 6 7 13 16 7.5 60 8.8 4.0
ETWSA060106 6 10 16 11 5.2 60 5.5 1.5 / 3.0
ETWSA060109 6 10 13 16 7.5 90 8.2 4.2
ETWSA080106 8 10 13 16 7.5 60 7.5 4.2
Recommended Cutting Conditions
Working
Material
Carbon Steel